Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to Sign Drainage Easement Agreement for East-West Drainage Easement with Scannell Properties for Development in the International Business Park.

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, Scannell Properties #424, LLC, requested a drainage easement from the City of La Crosse that will route stormwater from their development site to the County's pond on the other side of Berlin Drive.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to sign Drainage Easement Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Engineering and Public Works and Utility Manager are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on May 14, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin